pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we wish to inform you that the Allotment 

Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held today i.e., Friday, 25
th

July, 

2025 has considered and approved the allotment of 2,58,000 (Two lakhs fifty-eight thousand) equity 

shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up, pursuant to conversion of 2,58,000 warrants out of 

total outstanding 18,08,000 warrants allotted to Non Promoters on preferential allotment basis on 31
st

January, 2025 at an issue price of Rs.

[...]

10/- (Rupee Ten only) 

each pursuant to conversion of warrants. 

2 Type of issuance Preferential Allotment. 

3 Total number of securities proposed to be 

issued or the total amount for which the 

securities will be issued (approximately) 

Allotment of 2,58,000 (Two Lakhs fifty-eight thousand) 

Equity Shares at an issue price of Rs. 17/- each 

(including a premium of Rs. 7/- each), upon conversion 

for equal number of Warrants allotted. 

4 In case of preferential issue the listed entity shall disclose the following additional details to the stock